

Automobile Products of India Limited

Date: 31st May, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code:	505032
ISIN:	INE0NY101012

Sub: Intimation of newspaper publication of the audited financial results of Automobile Products of India Limited ('the Company') for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR'), we wish to inform you that the audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 have been published in (i) The Free Press Journal (English) and (ii) Navshakti (Regional Marathi) Newspaper dated 31st May, 2023 by the Company. The copies of the newspaper publications are attached herewith for your ready reference.

Further, note that the copies of the newspaper clippings are also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.apimumbai.com.

This is for your information and records.

Thank You,

Yours Faithfully,

FOR AUTOMOBILE PRODUCTS OF INDIA LIMITED


ANKIT PATEL
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M. No. A62218



Encl: As above

CIN No.: L34103MH1949PLC326977

Regd. Off.: Unit No. F-1, 1st Floor, Shanti Nagar Co-operative Industrial Estate Ltd, Vakola, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055. Tel.: +91-22-2665 4802
Website : www.apimumbai.com Email : cs1@apimumbai.com

मराठी मनाचा

आवाज



नवशक्ति

www.navshakti.co.in

SHIRPUR GOLD REFINERY LIMITED									
Regd. Office : Refinery Site, Shirpur, Dist. Dhule, Maharashtra-425405					CIN : L51900MH1984PLC034501			www.shirpurgold.com	
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st March, 2023									
(Rs in Lakhs except per share data)									
Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
	31-March-23	31-Dec-22		31-March-23	31-Dec-22		31-March-23	31-Dec-22	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited			
1. Total Income from Operations	12.44	-	-	138,136.07	180,601.25	536,241.50			
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items	(1,070.07)	(1,111.61)	(4,467.37)	(1,140.81)	35,396.77	(3,259.94)			
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(1,070.07)	(1,111.61)	(4,467.37)	(1,140.81)	35,396.77	(3,259.94)			
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1,070.07)	(1,111.61)	(4,467.37)	(1,140.81)	35,396.77	(3,259.94)			
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1,070.07)	(1,111.61)	(4,467.37)	(1,140.81)	35,396.77	(3,259.94)			
6. Paid-up equity share capital	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72	2,913.72			
7. Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.87)	(3.82)	(15.33)	(3.92)	121.48	(11.19)			
1. Basic	(3.87)	(3.82)	(15.33)	(3.92)	121.48	(11.19)			
2. Diluted	(3.87)	(3.82)	(15.33)	(3.92)	121.48	(11.19)			
Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. 2. The full format of the aforesaid quarter ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and the Company's website at www.shirpurgold.com									
For & on behalf of the Board of Directors Prakashchandra Pandey Director									
Place: Mumbai Date : 29th May 2023									

ASIT C. MEHTA FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Nucleus House, Saki- Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai: 400 072

CIN: L65900MH1984PLC091326

Tel: 022-28583333 Email: investorgrievance@acmfsl.co.in Website: www.acmfsl.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			(₹ in lakhs)		
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022		31.03.2023	31.12.2022		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations (Net)	129.42	71.64	74.11	335.22	244.85	921.09	658.33	943.81	3453.62
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-230.89	-28.13	-16.11	-651.71	-432.43	-242.03	-221.86	101.75	-1033.69
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-230.89	-28.13	-16.11	-651.71	-432.43	-242.03	-221.86	101.75	-1033.69
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-142.5	-27.46	-26.28	-559.99	-438.7	-139.44	-223.04	82.45	-931.25
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-132.79	-26.46	-22.11	-573.05	-428.4	-196.69	-376.68	43.7	-1133.37
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/-)	495.26	495.26	484.74	495.26	484.74	495.26	495.26	484.74	495.26
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1647.92	2220.93	-	-	-	-838.62
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)									
	1. Basic*	-2.88	-0.56	0.54	-11.46	-9.08	0.21	-5.57	1.71	-19.06
	2. Diluted*	-2.88	-0.56	0.54	-11.46	-9.08	0.21	-5.57	1.71	-19.06
*** Basic and diluted earnings per share for March 31, 2022 is calculated excluding 1,05,183 treasury shares.										

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company viz. www.acmfsl.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange where the shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com.
 - The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
 - The above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 29, 2023.

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 30, 2023

For Asit C. Mehta Financial Services Limited
sd/-
Khushboo Hanswal
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

AUTOMOBILE PRODUCTS OF INDIA LIMITED

CIN L34103MH1949PLC326977

Registered Office : Unit No.F-1, 1st Floor, Shanti Nagar Co-op Indl. Estate Ltd.,
Vakola, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055.

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2023.

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited
Total Income from operations	4.25	17.00	4.25	17.00
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.20)	(85.02)	(4.29)	(84.23)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(40.20)	(85.02)	(4.29)	(84.23)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(39.91)	(84.38)	(4.19)	(83.84)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax)	(40.59)	(86.02)	(4.91)	(85.13)
Equity Share Capital	48.18	48.18	48.18	48.18
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	(1,037.56)	-	(952.43)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) - Basic & diluted (not annualised)	(0.83)	(1.75)	(0.09)	(1.74)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange at BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.apimumbai.com.

Mumbai,
Dated : 29th May 2023

By order of the Board,
Devesh Bhatt
Director
DIN 08225392

SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED

CIN: L21098MH1995PLC086337

RO: 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 093
Tel: 022 67602200 Fax: (91-22) 67602244 E-mail ID: info@sundaramgroups.in
Website: www.sundaramgroups.in

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Year Ended 31-03-2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Year Ended
		31-03-2023	31-12-2022		
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4,339.03	2,273.51	2,575.24	11,868.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	184.25	(148.31)	199.69	558.63
3	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(111.82)	(148.32)	207.37	262.56
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(107.36)	(156.41)	189.49	258.92
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period(after tax)]	(92.23)	(157.04)	206.17	272.19
6	Equity Share Capital	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78	4,738.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			5,031.51	4759.32
8	Earnings per equity share(for discontinued & continuing operations) (of ₹ 1/- each)				
	Basic	(0.02)	(0.03)	0.04	0.05
	Diluted	(0.02)	(0.03)	0.04	0.05

For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited
sd/-
Amrut P. Shah
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00033120

Date: 29.05.2023
Place: Mumbai

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filled with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of Standalone Financial Results is available on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the same is also available on the website of the Company at www.sundaramgroups.in.
 - The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 29, 2023. The financial results have been audited by statutory auditor with modified opinion.

Triumph International Finance India Limited											
Oxford Centre, 10 Shroff Lane, Colaba Causeway, Colaba, Mumbai - 400 005.											
Statement of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results For The Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023											
(Rs. In Lacs)											
Prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)		Consolidated						Standalone			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/3/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year 31/03/2022	Year Ended 31/3/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2022	Quarter Ended 31/3/2023	Quarter Ended 31/12/2022	Corresponding Quarter Ended in Previous Year 31/03/2022	Year Ended 31/3/2023	Year Ended 31/03/2022
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Revenue from Operations	78.95	59.93	200.19	262.81	243.31	78.95	59.93	200.19	262.81	243.31
2.	b) Other Income	78.95	59.93	200.19	262.81	243.31	78.95	59.93	200.19	262.81	243.31
	Total Income	78.95	59.93	200.19	262.81	243.31	78.95	59.93	200.19	262.81	243.31
	Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Change in inventories of stock in trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employee benefits expense	0.60	0.80	-	1.89	-	0.60	0.80	-	1.89	-
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	f) Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	g) Other expenses	16.70	1.40	11.75	23.54	38.34	16.61	1.35	11.70	22.99	37.96
	h) Investments Written off	17.30	2.20	11.75	25.43	38.34	17.21	2.15	11.70	24.87	37.96
3.	Total Expenses	61.64	57.73	188.44	237.38	204.97	61.73	57.78	188.49	237.93	205.35
4.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (1-2)	61.64	57.73	188.44	237.38	204.97	61.73	57.78	188.49	237.93	205.35
5.	Tax expense	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (3 - 4)	61.64	57.73	188.44	237.38	204.97	61.73	57.78	188.49	237.93	205.35
	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Other Comprehensive Income (a+b)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (5+6)	61.64	57.73	188.44	237.38	204.97	61.73	57.78	188.49	237.93	205.35
8.	Equity share equity share capital (Ordinary shares of Rs.10 each)	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750	750
9.	Other Equity	-	-	-	(8514.35)	(8751.74)	-	-	-	(8247.08)	(8485.01)
10.	Earning Per share-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic	0.82	0.77	2.51	3.17	2.73	0.82	0.77	2.51	3.17	2.74
	b) Diluted	0.82	0.77	2.51	3.17	2.73	0.82	0.77	2.51	3.17	2.74

- Notes:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The financial results of the company are prepared in accordance with the recognitions & measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India & SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016.
 - The Securities and Exchange Board of India have cancelled the registration of the Company as a Stock Broker.
 - The deposits with The National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE), ICICI bank, HDFC bank and accrued interest thereon are subject to reconciliation, and consequential adjustments.
 - Figures for the previous periods/year are reclassified/re-arranged/re-grouped, wherever necessary.

RUCHI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1984PLC033878

Regd. Office: 706, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021 Phone: 022-49712051, Website: www.ruchiinfrastructure.com
Email: ruchiinfrastructure@ruchiinfrastructure.com

Extract of Audited Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023.

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			(Rs. in lacs)		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		31.3.2023	31.12.2022		31.3.2023	31.12.2022		31.3.2023	31.12.2022	
		Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,043	990	923	4,141	4,163	1,389	1,810	2,006	6,431
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(166)	(24)	4,480	244	5,272	(254)	(161)	4,814	280
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(166)	(24)	4,480	244	5,272	(254)	(161)	4,814	280
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(121)	(68)	3,314	99	3,866	(213)	(200)	3,650	127
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(122)	(78)	3,286	83	3,877	(214)	(211)	3,621	111
6	Equity Share Capital	2,155	2,052	2,052	2,155	2,052	2,155	2,05		

